2  Location of Work  Thrissur Zoological Park covering an area of    138.6 hectares  

3  Bidding procedure  Two Cover System consisting of 

financial bid  

Pre-qualification  and  

6  Bid Security ( EMD)   Rs 1,00,000/- ( Rupees one lakh only)   

7  Bid  submission  fee  Rs.7500/- (Rupees seven thousand and five hundred  only)+ GST 

@18%,  

(tender fee)   i.e, Rs 8,850/- (Rupees eight lakh eight thousand and fifty   only)   

8  Period of completion  07 years extendable to 10 years.   

9  Classification of Bidder  Total Solution Providers (TST) for IT Implementation in Government

[...]

If the successful Bidder fails to furnish the required Performance Guarantee as 

detailed in clause 32 of this section and enter into contract, within the above stipulated 

time, further 7 days time will be allowed at the request of the bidder, for which the 

successful Bidder has to remit  a   fine equal to Rs.25,000/- ( Rupees twenty five 

thousand only).  

31.4. Upon the furnishing by the successful Bidder of bidder of Performance Guarantee, 

the Agreement Authority will promptly notify the other Bidders that their Bids have 

been unsuccessful and refund the Bid Security. 

32. Performance Guarantee: